

SDC MEMBER INSTRUCTORS INSURANCE RENEWAL PROGRAM

For the Scottish Cultural Organization for Traditional Dance in Canada

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Prior to April 15th, you will need to renew your "Instructor" General Liability Insurance for the upcoming year. Your current coverage will expire 12:01 AM EST on April 15, 2022.

The policy provides Commercial General Liability (CGL) coverage for Third Party Bodily Injury and Property Damage in the event you are sued for negligence with respect to operations as an instructor for ScotDance Canada. Coverage also includes allegation if you fail to render appropriate professional services, error or omission in the rendering of your services as an SDC member instructor.

HOW TO RENEW

Visit <u>https://secure.e-registernow.com/cgi-bin/mkpayment.cgi?state=1899</u> to apply for & purchase coverage. For more details on the Insurance Program, visit <u>www.scotdance.ca</u> Member Registration

Notes about the Online Application:

- > Application must be completed in full.
- Coverage only applies to operations in Canada. Any instructors operating outside of Canada are not covered but may be referred for consideration.
- > Premium is minimum retained. No refunds are available for this policy.
- > Premium is to be paid in full and made payable to ScotDance Canada.
- Application will not be processed until ScotDance Canada membership-in-good-standing has been verified.

PREMIUMS – Coverage for \$2million liability

PLEASE SELECT CAREFULLY AS TO DATE OF PURCHASE!!

If PURCHASED between the dates of:		
April 15, 2022 to July 15, 2022	\$215.00 *	* Premiums subject to \$3.50 online
July 16, 2022 to October 15, 2022	\$160.00 *	transaction fee and applicable
October 16, 2022 to January 15, 2023	\$105.00 *	provincial tax.
January 16, 2023 to April 15, 2023	\$ 60.00 *	

If \$5 million liability coverage is required, please contact Kathy Ramesar at kathyramesar@gmail.com

Optional Abuse Coverage available this year: Limit- \$250,000 Aggregate, Additional Rate: \$250 per instructor (flat rate) in addition to the rates above.

Purchased coverage is valid until April 15, 2023 and is provided by Arthur J. Gallagher Canada Limited.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Please contact the following persons at ScotDance Canada for assistance or with any questions you may have: Kathy Ramesar at <u>kathyramesar@gmail.com</u>

or

SDC Risk Management at sdcriskmanagement@scotdance.ca

